## Notice

Help

## **Identification**

Reference Number:	22032052
Request ID:	14-00000081802
Date First Offered	07/13/2011
Title:	THA - 11-0025 Scavenger Service at Central Administration
Agency Reference Number: Agency: Purchasing Agency: Purchasing Agency SPO:	THA - 14-00000081802 THA - Toll Highway Authority THA - Toll Highway Authority Victoria Santiago

Status:

Published

#### Overview

Description and Specifications:

The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to renew contract# 11-0025 Scavenger Service at Central Administration with DisposALL Waste Services LLC to furnish the pick-up, disposing, and recycling of garbage at the Illinois Tollway's Central Administration Building (C.A.). Solicitation resulting from IFB ref# 22022121

The Tollway will exercise the first and last renewal option.

#### Key Information

	Notice Type:	Contract Renewal
F	Published:	10/08/2013
1	Notice Expiration Date:	10/17/2013
F	Professional & Artistic:	No
5	Small Business Set-Aside:	Yes
[	Does this solicitation contain	No
6	a BEP or DBE requirement?:	
F	Relevant Category:	Facilities
L	Length of Renewal Term:	12
(	Contract Begin Date:	11/01/2013
(	Contract End Date:	10/31/2014
F	Remaining Renewal Terms:	0
Contr	ract Renewal	
(	Cost of Initial Term:	\$24,480.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
(	Cost of this Renewal:	\$12,240.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewal)
F	Renewal Increase/Decrease:	0.00
(	Change in Specifications:	No
F	Renewal Number:	1 of 1

## Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name	Amount of Awa	ard BEP Go	al % DBE Goal %
DisposALL Waste Services, LLC	\$12,240.00	0%	0%

#### **Notice Contact**

Name:	Desiree Liberti	
Street Address:	2700 Ogden Ave	
City:	Downers Grove	
State:	IL	
Zip Code:	60515	
Phone:	630-241-6800	
Fax Number:	630-505-9270	
EMail Address:	dliberti@getipass.com	

## Class Code

Class Codes:

3570 Compactors and Dupmster S320 Janitorial Services S480 Recycling Services

#### Attachments

To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files to download.

File Attachments:

?

Help

#### 🖂 Dark

# **Vendor Award Information**

Created Date:	10/08/2013
Created By:	Julia Shaw

### Identification

Reference Number:	22032052
Title:	THA - 11-0025 Scavenger Service at Central Administration

## Vendor Selected for Award

Vendor Name:	DisposALL Waste Services, LLC
Vendor Contact Name:	•
Vendor Street Address	: 6201 W. Canal Bank Road
Vendor City	Forest View
Vendor State:	IL
Vendor Zip Code:	60402
Vendor Phone Number	:708-458-9600
Vendor Fax Number:	708-458-0625

### **Key Information**

Amount of Award:	\$12,240.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Amount of Increase/Decrease:	\$0.00 (Dollar Value Only)
Indicate Increase or	No Change
Decrease:	No onango
Renewal Options:	1 of 1
BEP Goal Amount	0.00%
(Percentage):	0.000/
DBE Goal Amount	0.00%
(Percentage):	) - N -
Will Sub-Contractors E	Seno
Utilized?	